RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

<u>RES. NO. 41-69</u>

WHEREAS; The Sells District Council approved a budget for the fiscal year 1970, at a meeting held on August 14, 1969, at which a quorum was present, and has now submitted it to The Papago Council for its approval, and

WHEREAS; The Papago Council has reviewed the proposed budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL; That the Sells District Budget for the Fiscal Year 1970 be approved as follows:

For Big Fields and North Villages, to be used for what the villages consider necessary.	\$300.00
For Sells Village, to be used for what the village considers necessary.	\$300.00
For Cowlic Village, to be used for what the village considers necessary.	\$300.00
Total:	\$900.00
, and	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; That the Treasurer of the Sells District Council, or his authorized representative, be and is hereby authorized to sign purchase orders for the above purposes and in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on September 26, 1969, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 3 absent, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (f) of Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

RES. NO. 41-69

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

<u>Henriana A. Shover</u> Henriana A. Shover, Secretary

ATTEST:



Joseph/M. Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROVED:___

OCT 6- 1969